PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Salvatore Lazzaro	03/15/2013	
Andrew Smethurst	03/19/2013	
Rodney Walter Parr	03/15/2013	
Lubos Sadek	03/15/2013	
Jason Sukbeom Hong	03/15/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Corporation Australia Pty Limited		
Street Address:	61 Market Road		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3012		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13822319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-719-6916

Email: USPatents@Huntsman.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Counsel

Address Line 1: Huntsman International LLC
Address Line 2: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81,749
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Victory
	PATENT

502294860 REEL: 030130 FRAME: 0238

13822319

00 075

Signature:	/Martha Victdory/
Date:	04/02/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=81749_Assignment#page1.tif source=81749_Assignment#page2.tif source=81749_Assignment#page3.tif source=81749_Assignment#page4.tif source=81749_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030130 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Salvatore LAZZARO.

of 227 Lady Nelson Way, Taylors Lakes, VIC 3042 AUSTRALIA

Andrew SMETHURST

of Unit 11/9 Borrell Street, Keilor VIC 3036 AUSTRALIA

Rodney Walter PARR

of 13 Wilma Court, Doncaster, VIC 3108 AUSTRALIA

Lubos SADEK

of 219 Pitt Street, Eltham, VIC 3095 AUSTRALIA

Jason Sukbeom HONG

of 32 Kimberley Street, East Killara NSW 2071 AUSTRALIA

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, a company of Australia, having a place of business at 61 Market Road, Brooklyn, Victoria 3012 Australia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

"NOVEL COMPOSITION FOR APPLICATION AS A FLOTATION FROTHER" (D#81,749),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on September 26, 2011 as Application Serial Number PCT/AU2011/001234, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN CORPORATION AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of September 26, 2011.

Inventors' Signatures (Full Mames):

Lazzaro

FRANK GUASTALEGNAME

Notary Public 67-99 Geelong Road, Footscray 3011 an Australian Legal Practitioner

(within the meaning of the Legal Profession Act 2004)

\forms\81749 Assign.doc



foregoing instru	ıment, and acknowledge	d that he executed the sa	ame.	Lewan
. (511 · 170)		ধ		FRANK GUASTALEGNAME
			Notary Public	Notary Public 97-99 Geelong Road. Footscray 30 an Australian Legal Practitioner (within the meaning of the Legal Profession Act 2004)
Andrew		Smethurst		Date
AUSTRALIA				
On this	day of			
	DEST OF CENTURE OF	to me known and	known to me to be the in	ndividual who executed the

AUSTRALIA				
On this	day of	, 2013, before me	personally appeared	
SAL	VATORE LAZZARO	to me known and	known to me to be the individual wi	ho executed the
foregoing inst	rument, and acknowledge	ed that he executed the s	ame.	
				!
			1	
(SEAL)			Notary Public	
Ad	185 File			! 03 2013
Andrew		Smethurst		Date
AUSTRALIA				
On this 19	TH day of MAA	2013, before me	personally appeared	
			known to me to be the individual wh	ho executed the
foregoing inst	rument, and acknowledge	ed that he executed the s	ame.	,
			Q0 MSK.	nze
			Notary Public	/
	<u>- </u>			

Carmel Anne McKenzie
McKenzie and McKenzie
Barrister, Solicitor and Notary Public
74 Egan Street Kalgoorlie
Western Australia 6430
(08) 9021 6699

Roghey	Kry Walter	Parr		15/3/13 Date	_
AUSTRALIA	,, 				
	day ofday of	to me k		e to be the individual who	
executed the foreg	oing instrument, and	acknowledged that he	FRANK GUASTI Not Not River Broad an Australian Leg (within the med Legal Professio	ALEGNAME labilic . Footscray 3011 al Practitioner	
	nun i	7.	(within the mea Legal Professio	aning of the n Act 2004)	

AUSTRALIA

Lubos

day of 2013, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing LUBOS SADEK

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Sadek

Notary Public

Date

FRANK GUASTALEGNAME
Notary Public
97-99 Geeiong Road. Footscray 3011
an Australian Legal Practitioner
(within the meaning of the
Legal Profession Act 2004)

	likenst	ry-	15/3/13
Jason	Sukbeom	Hong	Date

AUSTRALIA

	il the		77-1				
On this	/)	day of	1 Carely	. 2013.	before m	e personally	appeared

JASON SUKBEOM HONG to me known and known to me to be the individual who

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

FRANK GUASTALEGNAME
Notary Public
97-99 Geelong Road. Footscray 3011
an Australian Legal Practitioner
(within the meaning of the
Legal Profession Act 2004)



\forms\81749 Assign.doc

RECORDED: 04/02/2013